
IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFTCK
In re Application of.:

Omer EINAV et al

Serial No.: 10/597,633

§

§

§ Confirmation No. 4237

Filed:

For:

July 6, 2007

METHODS AND
APPARATUSES FOR
REHABILITATION AND
TRAINING

Examiner: Quang D. Thanh

Conunissioner for Patents

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

§

§

§

§

§

§

§

§

§

Group Art Unit; 3771

Attorney Docket: 34651

Sir:

(1)

(2)

PETITION AND FEE FOR EXTENSION OF TIME UNDER 37 C.F.R. S1.136(a^

This is a petition for an extension of time to respond to the Restriction Office Action mailed
August 10, 2011, for a period of one (1) month.

(3)

(4)

Applicant is a:

X small entity

Extensions

(months)

IZI one month
two months
three months

four months

five months

An election

verified statement attached

verified statement filed

Fees for

small entity

$ 75,00

$ 280.00

$ 635.00

$ 990.00

$ 1,345.00

X is filed herewith

has been filed

Fee for other than

small entity

$ 150.00

$ 560.00

$ 1,270.00

$ 1,980.00

$ 2,690.00

(5) Please charge the extension fee and any other amount required to Deposit Account No. 50-1407.

(6) The Commissioner is hereby authorized and requested to charge any additional fees which may
be required in connection with this application or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No.
50-1407. This authorization and request is not limited to payment of all fees associated with this

communication, including any Extension of Time fee, not covered by check or specific authorization, but

is also intented to include all fees for the presentation of extra claims under 37 CFR §1.16 and all patent

processing fees under 37 CFR §1.17 throughout the prosecution of the case. This blanket authorization

does not include patent issue fees under 37 CFR §1.18.

Respectfully submitted,

/Jason H. Rosenblum/

Jason H* Rosenblum
Registration No. 56437
Telephone: 718,246.8482

Date: October 10,2011


