IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re A _I	pplication o	of.:		§		
	Om	ner EINAV et	al	§ §		
Serial N	No.: 10/	10/597,633		§ §	Confirmation No.:	4237
Filed:	Jul	y 6, 2007		§ §	Group Art Unit:	3771
For:	AP RE	METHODS AND APPARATUSES FOR REHABILITATION AND TRAINING		\$\to\$ \to\$ \to\$ \to\$	Attorney Docket:	34651
Examin	ner: Qu	Quang D. Thanh		§ §	•	
P.O. Bo	ssioner for F ox 1450 dria, VA 22					
	<u>PETITIO</u>	N AND FEE	FOR EXTENSI	ON OF	TIME UNDER 37 C.I	F.R. §1.136(a)
Sir:						
(1)		is a petition for an extension of time to respond to the Restriction Office Action mailed ust 10, 2011; for a period of one (1) month.				
(2)	Applicant i X small	licant is a: small entity verified statement attached verified statement filed				
	Extensions (months) ☑ one month ☐ two months ☐ three months ☐ four months ☐ five months		Fees for small entity \$ 75.00 \$ 280.00 \$ 635.00 \$ 990.00 \$ 1,345.00		Fee for other than small entity \$ 150.00 \$ 560.00 \$ 1,270.00 \$ 1,980.00 \$ 2,690.00	
(4)	An election	· T. J	iled herewith been filed			
(5)	Please char	e charge the extension fee and any other amount required to Deposit Account No. 50-1407.				

- The Commissioner is hereby authorized and requested to charge any additional fees which may (6) be required in connection with this application or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-1407. This authorization and request is not limited to payment of all fees associated with this communication, including any Extension of Time fee, not covered by check or specific authorization, but is also intented to include all fees for the presentation of extra claims under 37 CFR §1.16 and all patent processing fees under 37 CFR §1.17 throughout the prosecution of the case. This blanket authorization does not include patent issue fees under 37 CFR §1.18.

Respectfully submitted,

/Jason H. Rosenblum/

Jason H. Rosenblum Registration No. 56437 Telephone: 718.246.8482

Date: October 10, 2011